FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-12-1998



100706933

U.S. Department of Commi Patent and Trademark of

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

	PATENTS ONLY MAI		
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or eopy(ies).		
ubmission			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmis Documen	t ID# Change of Name		
	n of PTO Error Other		
Reel #	U.S. Government e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secret File		
onveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	David Taylor 04 02 98		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Brian Wilson If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Nama di . a	Melvyn Allan receiving party is not domiciled in the domiciled in the state of the		
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	33 Parkside Road, Leeds LS6 4LY ENGLAND representative is attached (Designation must be a		
ddress (line 2)	165 Snydale Road, Normanton, WF6 1PA ENGLAND separate document from Assignment)		
(ddress (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	John V. Moriarty		
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett		
	5 Civila Svita 3700		
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700		
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/Tower		
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
5/11/1998 SSMITH	00000195 09056561		
	40.00 00		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name John V. Moriarty				
Address (line 1) Woodard, Emhardt, N	aughton, Moriarty & McNett			
Address (line 2) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700				
Address (line 3) Bank One Center/Tower				
Address (line 4) Indianapolis, India	na 46204-5137			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 4				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (2)		• • •		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	t Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number				
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-3030				
Αι	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
John V. Moriarty	John V/Vlant	27 april 98		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

1-8047m

RECORDED: 05/01/1998

ALSECNMENT

WHEREAS, David Paylor of J Saydale Greve, Normanton, WF6 18U, England, hereinafter referred to an Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in LADDER SAFETY DEVICE for which designs has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Brian Wilson and Mobign Allan, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, of 33 Parkside Road, Loods, Flor H.A. England and 165 Snydale Road, Normanton. WF6 1PA, England, respective at these as acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under conductivities discussed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and as to and mader said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters fracent, theired stores and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Poller (\$1,00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in band pand, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assumee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed described to be launced or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said applies too has United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this day of the day of the sign and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon. United States and foreign, including all ressues and auto isions thereof.

Assignor hereby buthomer are requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNate of fixed time Center Fower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 6 04-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No._____, Filed ______ construction date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Arshma barehy authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Communication of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in Assignments assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of season a

WITNESS Assignments band the 2 day of April 1998.

\[
\sum_{\text{David Taylor}} \]